DOF-ESTB/139/2023-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES (OUTSIDE SECTT)

I/220676/2023

G2

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K



Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Subject: Cancellation of Fisheries Order No: 200 of 2023 Dated:04/05/2023.

<u>Order No: 22/ of Fisheries 2023</u> <u>Dated: 25-05-2023</u>

Due to inadvertent mistake two orders viz. Fisheries Order No: 190 of 2023 Dated: 01/05/2023 & Fisheries Order No: 200 of 2023 Dated 04/05/2023 have been passed by the Directorate of Fisheries office Jammu and Directorate of Fisheries office Kashmir respectively in the same matter of time bound promotion case of Sh. Mohammad Azad Tantray, Junior Assistant. Therefore, in order to set the records correct, the Fisheries Order No: 200 of 2023 Dated: 04/05/2023 passed by Directorate Office Kashmir is hereby cancelled and the Fisheries OrderNo: 190 Dated: 01/05/2023 passed by the Directorate office Jammu shall stand intact for implementation, record and reference.

> Sd/-(Mohammad Farooq Dar)JKAS Director Fisheries J&K Government

> > Dated: 25 /05/2023

No: DOF-ESTB/139/2023-05

Copy for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries (All).
- 2. Assistant Director Fisheries, District Kulgam.
- 3. Concerned Committee Members.
- 4. Order Copy.

20000 (Shafat Ahmad) Administrative Office Department of